2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412001 EPCOR - TUBAC
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1993

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS003 1993 2312 C GW
NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

SocC Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 2,4-D

2110 2,45-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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SANTA CRUZ

2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

AZ0412001 EPCOR - TUBAC
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1993

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDSO005 2007 2312 C GW
I0C_C Frequency

1005 ARSENIC 0

NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

Sloje Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 2,4-D

2110 24,5-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412005 SONOITA VALLEY (SOUTH) WATER COMPANY
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 1994 86 C GW

NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

RAD Frequency

4000 GROSS ALPHA, EXCL. RADON & U 0

4000 GROSS ALPHA, EXCL. RADON & U 0

4010 COMBINED RADIUM (-226 & -228) 1

4020 RADIUM-226 1

4030 RADIUM-228 1
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412005 SONOITA VALLEY (SOUTH) WATER COMPANY
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS002 2010 86 C GW
NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

voC Frequency

2378  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976  VINYL CHLORIDE

2977  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412006 PATAGONIA WATER DEPARTMENT
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1995

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 1995 819 C GW
NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

soc Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 2,4-D

2110 2,45-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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vOoC Frequency

2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976  VINYL CHLORIDE

2977  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412009 VALLE VERDE WATER COMPANY - EAST
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS002 2008 1950 C GW
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1.Q2
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412009 VALLE VERDE WATER COMPANY - EAST
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS003 1994 1950 C GW
NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

\Ye[® Frequency

2378  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976  VINYL CHLORIDE

2977  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412009 VALLE VERDE WATER COMPANY - EAST
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDSO005 2014 1950 C GW
I0C_C Frequency

1005 ARSENIC 0

NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412012 CS SANTA CRUZ WATER CO
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994

Frequency

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDSO001 2021 82 C GW
I0C_C Frequency VOC
1005 ARSENIC 1 2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
1010 BARIUM 1 2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1015  CADMIUM 1 2955  XYLENES, TOTAL
1020 CHROMIUM 1 2964 DICHLOROMETHANE
1024 CYANIDE 1 2968  O-DICHLOROBENZENE
1025 FLUORIDE 1 2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
1035 MERCURY 1 2976  VINYL CHLORIDE
1036 NICKEL 1 2977 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1045  SELENIUM 1 2979  TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1052 SODIUM 1 2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1074  ANTIMONY, TOTAL 1 2981  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
1075  BERYLLIUM, TOTAL 1 2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
1085 THALLIUM, TOTAL 1 2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984  TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
NITRATE Frequency 2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE
1040 NITRATE 1 2990 BENZENE
2991 TOLUENE
2992  ETHYLBENZENE
RAD Frequency 2996 STYRENE
4000 GROSS ALPHA, EXCL.RADON&U 3 Q1
4010 COMBINED RADIUM (-226 & -228) 3._Q1
4020 RADIUM-226 3.Q1
4030 RADIUM-228 3 Q1
SOC

Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 24D

2110 2,45-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ
AZ0412015 KINO RANCH 2
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994
EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 1994 109 C GW
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412019 ADOT BORDER PATROL
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1993
EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type

EPDS001 1993 100 NTNC GW

IOC_N Frequency

1005 ARSENIC

1010 BARIUM

1015 CADMIUM

1020 CHROMIUM

1024 CYANIDE

1035 MERCURY

1036 NICKEL

1045 SELENIUM

1074  ANTIMONY, TOTAL
1075 BERYLLIUM, TOTAL
1085 THALLIUM, TOTAL

PR PR RR R R R R

NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 0

socC Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037  SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 2,4-D

2110 2,4,5-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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voC Frequency

2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976  VINYL CHLORIDE

2977 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ
AZ0412020 CASAS ARROYO ASSOCIATION INC
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994
EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 1994 49 C GW
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412025 VALLE VERDE WATER COMPANY - WEST
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1997

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDSO010 2014 74 NTNC GW
NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

\Ye[® Frequency

2378  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976  VINYL CHLORIDE

2977  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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SANTA CRUZ

2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

AZ0412035 ELGIN SCHOOL
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1993

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDSO001 1993 150 NTNC GW
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1
soc Frequency
2005 ENDRIN 1
2010 BHC-GAMMA 1
2015 METHOXYCHLOR 1
2020 TOXAPHENE 1
2031 DALAPON 1
2032 DIQUAT 1
2033 ENDOTHALL 1
2034 GLYPHOSATE 1
2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE 1
2036 OXAMYL 1
2037 SIMAZINE 1
2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE 1
2040 PICLORAM 1
2041 DINOSEB 1
2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE 1
2046 CARBOFURAN 1
2050 ATRAZINE 1
2051 LASSO 1
2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD 1
2065 HEPTACHLOR 1
2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE 1
2105 2,4-D 1
2110 2,4,5-TP 1
2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE 1
2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE 1
2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL 1
2931 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE 1
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE 1
2959 CHLORDANE 1
VOC Frequency
2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 1
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE 1
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL 1
2964 DICHLOROMETHANE 1
2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE 1
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE 1
2976 VINYL CHLORIDE 1
2977 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE 1
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE 1
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE 1
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 1
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 1
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 1
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE 1
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 1
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 1
2989 CHLOROBENZENE 1
2990 BENZENE 1
2991 TOLUENE 1
2992 ETHYLBENZENE 1
2996 STYRENE 1
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412037 BACA FLOAT WATER COMPANY
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2003

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 2002 927 C GW
I0C_C Frequency
1005 ARSENIC 0
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1
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SANTA CRUZ

2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

EPDS
EPDS001

AZ0412040 TRUJILLO TRAIL DWID
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2012
Begin Date Population

System type

Source type

2010

75

C GW

NITRATE

Frequency

1040

vOC

NITRATE

Frequency

2378
2380
2955
2964
2968
2969
2976
2977
2979
2980
2981
2982
2983
2984
2985
2987
2989
2990
2991
2992
2996

1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
XYLENES, TOTAL
DICHLOROMETHANE
O-DICHLOROBENZENE
P-DICHLOROBENZENE
VINYL CHLORIDE
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
TRICHLOROETHYLENE
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
CHLOROBENZENE
BENZENE

TOLUENE

ETHYLBENZENE

STYRENE
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SANTA CRUZ

2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

EPDS
EPDS002

AZ0412040 TRUJILLO TRAIL DWID
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2012
Begin Date Population

System type

Source type

2010

75

C GW

NITRATE

Frequency

1040

vOC

NITRATE

Frequency

2378
2380
2955
2964
2968
2969
2976
2977
2979
2980
2981
2982
2983
2984
2985
2987
2989
2990
2991
2992
2996

1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
XYLENES, TOTAL
DICHLOROMETHANE
O-DICHLOROBENZENE
P-DICHLOROBENZENE
VINYL CHLORIDE
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
TRICHLOROETHYLENE
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
CHLOROBENZENE
BENZENE

TOLUENE

ETHYLBENZENE

STYRENE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412040 TRUJILLO TRAIL DWID
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2012

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS003 2016 75 C GW

NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

RAD Frequency

4000 GROSS ALPHA, EXCL. RADON & U 1

4010 COMBINED RADIUM (-226 & -228) 1

4020 RADIUM-226 1

4030 RADIUM-228 1

socC Frequency

2005 ENDRIN
2010  BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE

2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 24-D

2110 24,5-TP

2274  HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE

PRPPRPRPRPRRPRREPRRERRERRERRERRPRPEPRPRERRRRRRRR R

\Ye[® Frequency

2378  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976 VINYL CHLORIDE

2977  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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SANTA CRUZ

2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

EPDS
EPDS004

AZ0412040 TRUJILLO TRAIL DWID
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2012
Begin Date Population

System type

Source type

2024

75

C GW

ASB_NITRITE

Frequency

1094

ASBESTOS

I0C_C

Frequency

1005
1010
1015
1020
1024
1025
1035
1036
1045
1052
1074
1075
1085

ARSENIC

BARIUM
CADMIUM
CHROMIUM
CYANIDE
FLUORIDE
MERCURY
NICKEL
SELENIUM
SODIUM
ANTIMONY, TOTAL
BERYLLIUM, TOTAL
THALLIUM, TOTAL

NITRATE

PR PRPPRPRRRRRR R

Frequency

1040

RAD

NITRATE

Frequency

4000
4010
4020
4030

SOC

GROSS ALPHA, EXCL. RADON & U
COMBINED RADIUM (-226 & -228)
RADIUM-226

RADIUM-228

3.Q1
3.Q1
3.Q1
3.Q1

Frequency

2005
2010
2015
2020
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2039
2040
2041
2042
2046
2050
2051
2063
2065
2067
2105
2110
2274
2306
2326
2931
2946
2959

ENDRIN

BHC-GAMMA

METHOXYCHLOR

TOXAPHENE

DALAPON

DIQUAT

ENDOTHALL

GLYPHOSATE
DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
OXAMYL

SIMAZINE

DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
PICLORAM

DINOSEB
HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
CARBOFURAN

ATRAZINE

LASSO

2,3,7,8-TCDD

HEPTACHLOR

HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2,4-D

2,45-TP
HEXACHLOROBENZENE
BENZO(A)PYRENE
PENTACHLOROPHENOL
1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE
CHLORDANE
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vOC

Frequency

2378
2380
2955
2964
2968
2969
2976
2977
2979
2980
2981
2982
2983
2984
2985
2987
2989
2990
2991
2992
2996

1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
XYLENES, TOTAL
DICHLOROMETHANE
O-DICHLOROBENZENE
P-DICHLOROBENZENE
VINYL CHLORIDE
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
TRICHLOROETHYLENE
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
CHLOROBENZENE
BENZENE

TOLUENE

ETHYLBENZENE
STYRENE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412044 AVALON GARDENS WATER SYSTEM
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2013

Frequency

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 2012 100 C GW
I0C_C Frequency VOC
1005 ARSENIC 1 2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
1010 BARIUM 1 2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1015 CADMIUM 1 2955  XYLENES, TOTAL
1020 CHROMIUM 1 2964 DICHLOROMETHANE
1024 CYANIDE 1 2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
1025 FLUORIDE 1 2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
1035  MERCURY 1 2976 VINYL CHLORIDE
1036 NICKEL 1 2977 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1045  SELENIUM 1 2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1052 SODIUM 1 2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1074  ANTIMONY, TOTAL 1 2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
1075 BERYLLIUM, TOTAL 1 2082 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
1085 THALLIUM, TOTAL 1 2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2084  TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
NITRATE Frequency 2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE
1040 NITRATE 1 2990 BENZENE
2991 TOLUENE
2992 ETHYLBENZENE
RAD Frequency 2996 STYRENE
4000 GROSS ALPHA, EXCL.RADON&U 1
4010 COMBINED RADIUM (-226 & -228) 1
4020 RADIUM-226 1
4030 RADIUM-228 1
Sloje Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 24D

2110 2,45-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412044 AVALON GARDENS WATER SYSTEM
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2013

Frequency

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS002 2012 100 C GW
I0C_C Frequency VOC
1005 ARSENIC 1 2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
1010 BARIUM 1 2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1015 CADMIUM 1 2955  XYLENES, TOTAL
1020 CHROMIUM 1 2964 DICHLOROMETHANE
1024 CYANIDE 1 2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
1025 FLUORIDE 1 2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
1035  MERCURY 1 2976 VINYL CHLORIDE
1036 NICKEL 1 2977 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1045  SELENIUM 1 2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1052 SODIUM 1 2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1074  ANTIMONY, TOTAL 1 2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
1075 BERYLLIUM, TOTAL 1 2082 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
1085 THALLIUM, TOTAL 1 2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2084  TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
NITRATE Frequency 2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE
1040 NITRATE 1 2990 BENZENE
2991 TOLUENE
2992 ETHYLBENZENE
RAD Frequency 2996 STYRENE
4000 GROSS ALPHA, EXCL.RADON&U 1
4010 COMBINED RADIUM (-226 & -228) 1
4020 RADIUM-226 1
4030 RADIUM-228 1
Sloje Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 24D

2110 2,45-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412045 CRISANTES GREENHOUSE WATER SYSTEM
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2014

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 2013 60 NTNC GW
NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1

\Ye[® Frequency

2378  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976  VINYL CHLORIDE

2977  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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SANTA CRUZ

2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

AZ0412305 THE GRAND ACRES
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2008

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 1993 153 C GW
NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1.Q2

voC Frequency

2378  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE
2976  VINYL CHLORIDE

2977  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
2989 CHLOROBENZENE

2990 BENZENE

2991 TOLUENE

2992 ETHYLBENZENE

2996 STYRENE
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ
AZ0412306 MOUNTAIN VIEW RV RANCH
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1994
EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 1994 100 C GW
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412308 SONOITA VALLEY (NORTH) WATER COMPANY
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1993

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 1993 56 C GW
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1
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2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ

AZ0412311 TOWN & COUNTRY - PRESTON
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 1995

EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS003 2008 430 C GW
I0C_C Frequency

1052 SODIUM 1

NITRATE Frequency

1040 NITRATE 1.Q3

Sloje Frequency

2005 ENDRIN

2010 BHC-GAMMA

2015 METHOXYCHLOR

2020 TOXAPHENE

2031 DALAPON

2032 DIQUAT

2033 ENDOTHALL

2034 GLYPHOSATE

2035 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE
2036 OXAMYL

2037 SIMAZINE

2039 DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE
2040 PICLORAM

2041 DINOSEB

2042 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
2046 CARBOFURAN

2050 ATRAZINE

2051 LASSO

2063 2,3,7,8-TCDD

2065 HEPTACHLOR

2067 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE

2105 2,4-D

2110 24,5-TP

2274 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

2306 BENZO(A)PYRENE

2326 PENTACHLOROPHENOL

2931 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
2946 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

2959 CHLORDANE
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voc Frequency
2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 1.Q4
2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE 1.Q4
2955 XYLENES, TOTAL 1.Q4
2964 DICHLOROMETHANE 1.Q4
2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE 1.Q4
2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE 1.Q4
2976 VINYL CHLORIDE 1.Q4
2977 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE 1.Q4
2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE 1.Q4
2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE 1.Q4
2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 1.Q4
2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 1 Q4
2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 1.Q4
2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE 1 Q4
2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 1.Q4
2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 1 Q4
2989 CHLOROBENZENE 1.Q4
2090 BENZENE 1.Q4
2991 TOLUENE 1.Q4
2992 ETHYLBENZENE 1.Q4
2996 STYRENE 1.Q4

Page26 of 27

Arizona Department

ADEQ(]

of Environmental Quali

ty



2025 MAP SAMPLING SCHEDULE

SANTA CRUZ
AZ0412321 RED ROCK ACRES HOA
INITIAL MONITORING YEAR - 2006
EPDS Begin Date Population System type Source type
EPDS001 2005 23 C GW
NITRATE Frequency
1040 NITRATE 1
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